

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.144 OF 2002

TIRUPATI INVESTMENT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR KUMAR PRABHAKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A.No.3 for withdrawal of appeal is allowed.

.....J.

(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

NEW DELHI;

JULY 18, 2006

ITEM NO.CH-9

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3 & 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 144 OF 2002

TIRUPATI INVESTMENT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR KUMAR PRABHAKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.3 :(Appln. for withdrawal of appeal)

I.A.No.4: (Appln.for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 18/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.L.K.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

For Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.3 for withdrawal of appeal is allowed, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Maste

r

(Signed order is placed on the file)

